504296115 03/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4342796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHIGANG HE	06/06/2008
KAI LIU	06/06/2008
KEVIN PARK	06/06/2008
YANG HU	06/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER CORPORATION
Street Address:	53 SHATTUCK STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02115

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8728756

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173456057

Email: bostonpatent@nixonpeabody.com, smurphy@nixonpeabody.com

DAVID S. RESNICK **Correspondent Name:** NIXON PEABODY LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **100 SUMMER STREET**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	701039-074756-C	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAYNE Y. HUFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Shayne Y. Huff/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment 701039-074756-C#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041785 FRAME: 0090 504296115

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Zhigang He and Kevin Park, Kai Liu and Yang Hu, of Boston, Massachusetts, have invented certain new and useful improvements, Promoting Axon Regeneration in the Adult CNS through Control of Protein Translation, and having executed an application for United States the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said assignee and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest (a) in and to said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or nonprovisional 37CFR1.53(b) application of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patents to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said applications patents or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Upon said consideration, Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignce may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignce's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended potents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or cause in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date: 06/06/08 By: Date: 06/06/08 By: Kevin Park

Date: 6/06/08 By: Car Date: 6/08/08 By: Yang Hu

PATENT

REEL: 041785 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 03/29/2017